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BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:

Kiryakov, Eftimiy. CASE NO. 13CEB41
Kiryakov, Eftimiy, Qualifier 1200 Duval Street
114 A Peary Ct Key West Florida

Key West, FL 33045
/.

SECRETARY’S REPORT
Contractor:

Kiryakov, Eftimiy.
Kiryakov, Eftimiy Qualifier
114 A Peary Ct

Key West, FL 33045

Code Officer: Leo Hernandez

Property Address: 1200 Duval Street
Code Violation(s):

Code of Ordinance Section 18-117 (5) Unlicensed contractor at time of construction; failure to
present liability insurance / worker's compensation.

Prior violations: none

Factual Allegations:

(Leo Hernandez 4/22/13)

Stop work order issued and posted at 1200 Duval Street. 2 workers found actively working without
being under Key Kings workers comp. who is the permit holder of this job site. The 2 employees
work for Florida KK Lle which is a construction company based in Marathon. The owner Eftimiy
Kiryakov is the only one allowed to work under Keys King but he showed up after stop work order
was issued.

Even though Eftimiy is working for Keys King he is using his work van advertising his company at the
job site on city's right of.

Keys King is being cited with violating Sec. 18-157 Employment of unlicensed persons,

Florida keys constructions (Eftimiy) is being cited with violating Sec. 18-147 Lack of business tax
receipt to work in the City of Key West.

Signed this_22nd day of April 2013.

Angeliqie Garcia

Secretary, Contractors’ Examining Board
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BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:

Kiryakov, Eftimiy. CASE NO. 13CEB41
Kiryakov, Eftimiy, Qualifier 1200 Duval Street
114 A Peary Ct Key West Florida

Key West, FL 33045

/.
NOTICE OF HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a hearing regarding your competency as a
contractor will take place on Wednesday, May 8" 2013 at 3:00pm at 510 Greene
Street, Key West, FL 33040. This hearing will take place in accordance with Section
2-324 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Key West. There will be an initial
hearing pursuant to 2-324(a). If there is a finding by the Board that a prima facie
showing of a violation exists, then a second hearing will be conducted immediately
thereafter in accordance with 2-324(c).

The allegations against you are:

Violation of Code of Ordinance Section 18-117 (5) Unlicensed contractor at time

of construction; failure to present liability insurance / worker's compensation
insurance.

Violation of Code of Ordinance Section

» Please refer to the attached Secretary’s Report for the specific factual
allegations against you.

» Please bring any witnesses and evidence that you intend on presenting to
the Board at the time and place listed herein.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY

Sent via:
X__ Certified Mail #70031010000374225054

This 22th day of April, 2013 by the Secretary for the Contractors Examining
Board.

: HikMD S eR3ED
Angeliqlie Garcia

Secretary L /(7

N AM%’ DATE



BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:
Kiryakov, Eftimiy. CASE NO. 13CEB41
Kiryakov, Eftimiy, Qualifier 1200 Duval Street
114 A Peary Ct Key West Florida
Key West, FL 33045
1.
NOTICE OF HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a hearing regarding your competency as a
contractor will take place on Wednesday, May 8™ 2013 at 3:00pm at 510 Greene
Street, Key West, FL 33040. This hearing will take place in accordance with Section
2-324 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Key West. There will be an initial
hearing pursuant to 2-324(a). If there is a finding by the Board that a prima facie
showing of a violation exists, then a second hearing will be conducted immediately

thereafter in accordance with 2-324(c).

The aliegations against you are:

Violation of Code of Ordinance Section 18-117 (5) Unlicensed contractor at time
of construction; failure to present liability insurance / worker's compensation
insurance.

Violation of Code of Ordinance Section

» Please refer to the attached Secretary’s Report for the specific factual
allegations against you.

» Please bring any witnesses and evidence that you intend on presenting to
the Board at the time and place listed herein.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY

Sent via:
X __ Certified Mail #70031010000374225054

This 22th day of April, 2013 by the Secretary for the Contractors Examining
Board.

Angelique arcia
Secretary




BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR'’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE.:

Kiryakov, Eftimiy. CASE NO. 13CEB41
Kiryakov, Eftimiy, Qualifier 1200 Duval Street
114 A Peary Ct Key West Florida

Key West, FL 33045
/.

SECRETARY’S REPORT
Contractor:

Kiryakov, Eftimiy.
Kiryakov, Eftimiy Qualifier
114 A Peary Ct

Key West, FL 33045

Code Officer: Leo Hernandez

Property Address: 1200 Duval Street
Code Violation(s):

Code of Ordinance Section 18-117 (5) Unlicensed contractor at time of construction; failure to
present liability insurance / worker's compensation.

Prior violations: none

Factual Allegations:

(Leo Hernandez 4/22/13)

Stop work order issued and posted at 1200 Duval Street. 2 workers found actively working without
being under Key Kings workers comp. who is the permit holder of this job site. The 2 employees
work for Florida KK Llc which is a construction company based in Marathon. The owner Eftimiy
Kiryakov is the only one allowed to work under Keys King but he showed up after stop work order

was issued.
Even though Eftimiy is working for Keys King he is using his work van advertising his company at the

job site on city's right of.

Keys King is being cited with violating Sec. 18-157 Employment of unlicensed persons.
Florida keys constructions (Eftimiy) is being cited with violating Sec. 18-147 Lack of business tax
receipt to work in the City of Key West.

Signed this_22nd day of April 2013.

Angel?qui Garcia

Secretary, Contractors’ Examining Board
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Carolyn Walker

From: Leo Hernandez

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2013 3:44 PM

To: Code Compliance; Building Department; Licensing; JO Bennett: HARC Staff
Subject: 1200 Duval St

Stop work order issued and posted at 1200 Duval Street. 2 workers found actively working without being under
Key Kings workers comp. who is the permit holder of this job site. The 2 employees work for Florida KK Llc
which is a construction company based in Marathon. The owner Eftimiy Kiryakov is the only one allowed to
work under Keys King but he showed up after stop work order was issued.

Even though Eftimiy is working for Keys King he is using his work van advertising his company at the job site
on city's right of.

Keys King is being cited with violating Sec. 18-157 Employment of unlicensed persons.

Florida keys constructions (Eftimiy) is being cited with violating Sec. 18-147 Lack of business tax receipt to
work in the City of Key West.

LEONARDO HERNANDEZ

Code Compliance Officer

City of Key West

lhernand(@keywestcity.com

305-809-3730 Phone

305-797-8701 Cell

305-809-3978 Fax




Case # 13-547 1200 Duval Street “Key Kings Enterprises” and “Florida Keys Contractors”
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Detail by Entity Name

Frowima Deparmmeny o Stare
Division of Corrorations

Enlily Kame Saarch
Searn

Detail by Entity Name
Florida Limited Liability Company
F.KK. LLC

Eiling Information

Document Number L12000013063
FEVEIN Number 45-4403230
Date Fited 01/27/2012
State or Country FL

Status ACTIVE
Principal Address

114A PEARY CT

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Mailing Address

114A PEARY CT
KEY WEST, FL 33040

Registered Agent Name & Address

KIRYAKQV, EFTIMIY
114A PEARY CT
KEY WEST, FL 33041

Manager/Member Detail

Name & Address
Title MGRM
KIRYAKCV, EFTIMIY

114A PEARY CT
KEY WEST, FL 33041

Annual Reports
Report Year Filed Date
2013 01/26/2013

Document Images
01/20/2013 — ANNUAL REPORT [ View image In PDF format

7/2012 .- Florida Limited L iabili |_ View Image in PDF format _I

Enhty Mame Search
G

Hom | Contect ys | Do.ument Searches | E-Filing Ser- e | Forms | Halp |
Sapvright ¢ and Pri,acy Policl-g

Stete - f Florida, C<partment :f Stats

http://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultD-etail/EntityName/ﬂal—l1

Page 1 of 2

4/22/2013



Detail by Officer/Registered Agent Name Page 1 of 2

Froripa DeparTMENT OF STATE

DivisioN 0F CORPORATIONS

No Events No Name History Officer/RA Name Search

[ Search |

Detail by Officer/Registered Agent Name
Florida Limited Liability Company

F.K.K. LLC
Filing Information
Document Number L12000013063
FEI/EIN Number 45-4403230
Date Filed 0172712012
tate or Country FL
tatus ACTIVE

Principal Address

114A PEARY CT
KEY WEST, FL 33040

Mailing Address

114A PEARY CT
KEY WEST, FL 33040

Registered Agent Name & Address

KIRYAKOV, EFTIMIY
114A PEARY CT
KEY WEST, FL 33041

Manager/Member Detail
Name & Address

itte MGRM
KIRYAKOV, EFTIMIY

114A PEARY CT
KEY WEST, FL 33041

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date
2013 01/29/2013

iDocument Images

01/29/2013 - ANNUAL REPORT | View image in PDF format |
01/27/2012 -- Florida Limited Liability | View image in PDF format |

http://sea:ch.sunbiz.org/InquiryIComomIionSearch/ScarchResultDetail/OﬂicerRegisteredAgentN ame/flal-112000013063475¢c4af6-4878-4909...  4/22/2013
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